
from 29 May 2021

no buses on Sundays or public holidays

Saturdays

Poole Bus Station Stand E 0655 0820
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1720 1825
Park Gates Poole College 0700 0826 26 1726 1831
Upper Parkstone Co-op 0708 0834 34 1734 1839
Alder Road Parade 0713 0840 40 1740 1844
Wallisdown Roundabout Aldi 0717 0844 44 1744 1848
Bournemouth University Fern Barrow 0721 0848 48 1748 1850
Winton Banks 0724 0853 53 1753 1855
Moordown Malvern Road 0729 0859 59 1759 1901
Moordown Westover Retail Park 0731 0901 01 1801 1903
Castlepoint Castle Lane 0738 0908 08 1808 1909
Royal Bournemouth Hospital 0744 0914 14 1814 1915

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

Poole Bus Station Stand E 0545 0640 0740 0752 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1530 1630 1730 1830
Park Gates Poole College 0550 0645 0746 0758 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1538 1638 1737 1836
Upper Parkstone Co-op 0557 0653 0755 0807 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1547 1647 1746 1843
Alder Road Parade 0602 0658 0807 0817 0940 1040 1140 1241 1341 1441 1557 1657 1755 1848
Wallisdown Roundabout Aldi 0605 0702 0816 0821 0944 1044 1144 1246 1346 1447 1603 1703 1800 1852
Bournemouth University Fern Barrow 0608 0705 0820 0825 0948 1048 1148 1250 1350 1451 1606 1707 1803 1855
Winton Banks 0612 0709 0826 0831 0953 1053 1153 1255 1355 1458 1614 1716 1809 1859
Moordown Malvern Road 0617 0714 0833 0837 0959 1059 1159 1301 1401 1506 1622 1724 1815 1904
Moordown Westover Retail Park 0618 0716 0835 0839 1001 1101 1201 1303 1403 1508 1624 1726 1817 1905
Castlepoint Castle Lane 0624 0724 0844 0847 1008 1108 1208 1310 1410 1515 1631 1734 1824 1911
Royal Bournemouth Hospital 0630 0730 0854 0854 1014 1114 1214 1316 1416 1521 1637 1740 1830 1917

holssch

no buses on Sundays or public holidays

 Royal Bournemouth Hospital • Winton • Bournemouth University • Upper Parkstone • Poole route

 Poole • Upper Parkstone • Bournemouth University • Winton • Royal Bournemouth Hospital route

sch - schooldays only 
hols - school holidays only

Saturdays

Royal Bournemouth Hospital 0757 0920
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1720 1820 1920
Castlepoint Castle Lane 0802 0925 25 1725 1825 1925
Moordown Westover Retail Park 0809 0932 32 1732 1832 1931
Moordown Malvern Road 0811 0934 34 1734 1834 1933
Winton Banks 0819 0943 43 1743 1840 1939
Bournemouth University Fern Barrow 0823 0947 47 1747 1844 1942
Wallisdown Roundabout 0825 0950 50 1750 1847 1945
Alder Road Parade 0828 0954 54 1754 1850 1948
Upper Parkstone Conservative Club 0834 1002 02 1802 1856 1953
Park Gates Poole College 0840 1009 09 1809 1903 1958
Poole Bus Station 0845 1017 17 1817 1910 2005

sch - schooldays only
hols - school holidays only

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

Royal Bournemouth Hospital 0636 0735 0746 0844 0920 1020 1120 1220 1322 1422 1530 1645 1745 1835 1922
Castlepoint Castle Lane 0642 0741 0752 0849 0925 1025 1125 1225 1327 1427 1536 1651 1751 1840 1927
Moordown Westover Retail Park 0649 0749 0759 0856 0932 1032 1132 1232 1334 1434 1545 1700 1759 1846 1933
Moordown Malvern Road 0651 0753 0801 0858 0934 1034 1134 1234 1336 1436 1547 1702 1801 1848 1935
Winton Banks 0659 0804 0809 0907 0943 1043 1143 1243 1345 1445 1557 1711 1809 1854 1941
Bournemouth University Fern Barrow 0703 0811 0814 0911 0947 1047 1147 1247 1349 1449 1604 1717 1813 1858 1945
Wallisdown Roundabout Alder Road 0706 0816 0818 0914 0950 1050 1150 1250 1352 1452 1609 1721 1817 1901 1948
Alder Road Parade 0709 0822 0823 0918 0954 1054 1154 1254 1356 1456 1614 1726 1821 1905 1951
Upper Parkstone Conservative Club 0716 0832 0830 0926 1002 1102 1202 1302 1404 1504 1621 1735 1828 1910 1956
Park Gates Poole College 0722 0840 0837 0933 1009 1109 1209 1309 1411 1511 1628 1742 1834 1915 2001
Poole Bus Station 0732 0850 0845 0941 1017 1117 1217 1317 1419 1519 1636 1750 1842 1922 2008
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